

CITY OF DEADWOOD CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2
CRESCENT DRIVE STORM SEWER, WATER, AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 26-106
8/17/2026
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$1,772,036.77
CONTRACTOR: Hayworth Enterprises, LLC

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	1	\$88,000.00	\$0.00
2	INCIDENTAL - BASE BID	LS	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	1	\$36,000.00	\$0.00
3	INCIDENTAL - ALTERNATE 1	LS	1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	1	\$4,800.00	\$0.00
4	CONSTRUCTION STAKING - BASE BID	LS	1.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	1	\$18,300.00	\$0.00
5	CONSTRUCTION STAKING - ALTERNATE 1	LS	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$7,600.00	\$0.00
6	CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES	EA	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	3	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
7	CLEARING & GRUBBING - BASE BID	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
8	CLEARING & GRUBBING - ALTERNATE 1	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$0.00
9	REMOVE AND SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN	LF	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	60	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
11	REMOVE AREA INLET	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	1	\$550.00	\$0.00
12	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	3,450.00	\$8.00	\$27,600.00	4566	\$36,528.00	\$8,928.00
13	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	60.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	60	\$720.00	\$0.00
14	REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	1,860.00	\$6.00	\$11,160.00	1860	\$11,160.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	LF	10.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	10	\$700.00	\$0.00
16	REMOVE TOP 3' CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	LF	147.00	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	147	\$14,700.00	\$0.00
17	REMOVE & SALVAGE FENCE	LF	7.00	\$8.00	\$56.00	7	\$56.00	\$0.00
18	REMOVE & RESET WOOD FENCE	LF	146.00	\$56.00	\$8,176.00	146	\$8,176.00	\$0.00
19	REMOVE FENCE	LF	298.00	\$8.50	\$2,533.00	298	\$2,533.00	\$0.00
20	REMOVE CABLE RAIL FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS	LF	188.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00	188	\$1,880.00	\$0.00
21	REMOVE W BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH POSTS	LF	339.00	\$10.33	\$3,501.87	339	\$3,501.87	\$0.00
22	REMOVE & SALVAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	2	\$520.00	\$0.00
23	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	2	\$1,050.00	\$525.00
24	REMOVE AND SALVAGE DEADWOOD TIMBER SIGN TO OWNER	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
25	REMOVE SIGN	EA	4.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	4	\$560.00	\$0.00
26	REMOVE BOLLARD	EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	2	\$100.00	\$0.00
27	REMOVE POST	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$0.00
28	REMOVE DUMP STATION	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
29	REMOVE AND RESET DUMP STATION WATER TOWER	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
30	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	1,366.00	\$6.00	\$8,196.00	2115	\$12,690.00	\$4,494.00
31	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED DIGOUTS	CY	70.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	80	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00
32	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	232.00	\$60.00	\$13,920.00	281	\$16,860.00	\$2,940.00
33	PERMANENT SEEDING	LB	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	96	\$1,728.00	\$288.00
34	FERTILIZING	LB	171.00	\$2.00	\$342.00	189	\$378.00	\$36.00
35	FIBER MULCHING	LB	857.00	\$6.00	\$5,142.00	1037	\$6,222.00	\$1,080.00
36	EXCAVATION, ROCK	CY	70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	70	\$3,150.00	\$0.00
37	COMMON UTILITY TRENCH	LF	554.00	\$10.00	\$5,540.00	554	\$5,540.00	\$0.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
38	PIPELINE ENCASEMENT	LF	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	WATER MAIN INSULATION	SF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	100	\$300.00	\$0.00
40	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	80.00	\$183.50	\$14,680.00	80	\$14,680.00	\$0.00
41	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	75.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	75	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
42	TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	50	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
43	TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	50	\$2,250.00	\$0.00
44	4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	33.00	\$28.00	\$924.00	33	\$924.00	\$0.00
45	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	2	\$600.00	\$0.00
46	DUMP STATION	EA	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
47	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	1	\$550.00	\$0.00
48	6" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	44.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	44	\$1,980.00	\$0.00
49	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR18	LF	1,012.00	\$42.00	\$42,504.00	1012	\$42,504.00	\$0.00
50	8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	EA	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	3	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
51	8" 45 DEGREE BEND (WATER)	EA	3.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	3	\$3,450.00	\$0.00
52	8" X 8" CROSS (WATER)	EA	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
53	8" X 6" REDUCER (WATER)	EA	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
54	8" X 8" X 6" TEE (WATER)	EA	2.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00	2	\$2,870.00	\$0.00
55	8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	5.00	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	5	\$14,375.00	\$0.00
56	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BOX & LEAD	EA	4.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	4	\$36,000.00	\$0.00
57	1" WATER SERVICE	LF	28.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	28	\$980.00	\$0.00
58	1" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP STOP	EA	1.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	1	\$595.00	\$0.00
59	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	1	\$525.00	\$0.00
60	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
61	CONNECT NEW WATER SERVICE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$0.00
62	6" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	120.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	120	\$3,360.00	\$0.00
63	18" RCP, CLASS 3	LF	518.00	\$60.00	\$31,080.00	602	\$36,120.00	\$5,040.00
64	18" RCP DISCIPATER RINGS	EA	6.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	6	\$3,300.00	\$0.00
65	12" PVC STORM SEWER	LF	154.00	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	154	\$6,930.00	\$0.00
66	18" RCP FLARED END	EA	3.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	3	\$2,850.00	\$0.00
67	6" 90 DEGREE PVC ELBOW (STORM)	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	2	\$90.00	\$0.00
68	18" RCP 45 DEGREE BEND (STORM)	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
69	18" X 18" X 18" RCP TEE (STORM)	EA	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
70	12" X 6" PVC WYE (STORM)	EA	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	3	\$2,250.00	\$0.00
71	12" X 6" PVC REDUCER (STORM)	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	2	\$800.00	\$0.00
72	6" X 6" PVC WYE (STORM)	EA	2.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	2	\$430.00	\$0.00
73	4" X 5" DOWNSPOUT BOOT ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION	EA	6.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	6	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
74	TYPE "B" INLET 2X3	EA	9.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	10	\$22,500.00	\$2,250.00
75	24" BEEHIVE INLET	EA	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
76	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
77	CLASS C RIPRAP	CY	27.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	27	\$2,025.00	\$0.00
78	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE 2	SY	205.00	\$4.00	\$820.00	205	\$820.00	\$0.00
79	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE 3	SY	205.00	\$4.00	\$820.00	205	\$820.00	\$0.00
80	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE 4	SY	678.00	\$4.00	\$2,712.00	678	\$2,712.00	\$0.00
81	SILT FENCE, HIGH FLOW	LF	1,309.00	\$7.00	\$9,163.00	1309	\$9,163.00	\$0.00
82	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	3	\$2,400.00	\$0.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
83	12" SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	917.00	\$6.00	\$5,502.00	917	\$5,502.00	\$0.00
84	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	EA	12.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	12	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
85	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2,127.00	\$34.00	\$72,318.00	3831	\$130,254.00	\$57,936.00
86	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	77.00	\$34.00	\$2,618.00	77	\$2,618.00	\$0.00
87	GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY	TON	125.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	125	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
88	GEOGRID SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT	SY	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	500	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
89	WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	500	\$2,250.00	\$0.00
90	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	1,042.00	\$139.55	\$145,411.10	1872	\$261,237.60	\$115,826.50
91	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, 20" X 6" CATCH	LF	2,070.00	\$29.00	\$60,030.00	2396	\$69,484.00	\$9,454.00
92	CONCRETE FILLET & PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	93.00	\$145.00	\$13,485.00	93	\$13,485.00	\$0.00
93	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	7,880.00	\$8.00	\$63,040.00	7880	\$63,040.00	\$0.00
94	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	68.00	\$66.00	\$4,488.00	68	\$4,488.00	\$0.00
95	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - SECTION 1	SF	2,769.00	\$75.00	\$207,675.00	2769	\$207,675.00	\$0.00
96	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - SECTION 2	SF	256.00	\$90.00	\$23,040.00	256	\$23,040.00	\$0.00
97	WOOD PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	1,506.00	\$132.80	\$199,996.80	1506	\$199,996.80	\$0.00
98	WOOD RAMP MODIFICATIONS	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
99	ARCH SIGN FOOTINGS	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
100	100A PANEL	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
101	METER SOCKET	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$0.00
102	LIGHT POLE 12'	EA	23.00	\$7,885.00	\$181,355.00	23	\$181,355.00	\$0.00
103	LIGHT POLE 25'	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
104	LIGHT POLE BASE (FOOTING)	EA	19.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	19	\$17,100.00	\$0.00
105	LIGHT POLE STEEL BRACKET CONNECTION	EA	5.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	5	\$6,500.00	\$0.00
106	LED LIGHT FIXTURES	EA	23.00	\$2,400.00	\$55,200.00	23	\$55,200.00	\$0.00
107	LIGHT CONTROL CONTACTOR	EA	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
108	13"X24"X18" JUNCTION BOX & COVER	EA	14.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	14	\$11,200.00	\$0.00
109	4" CONDUIT & FITTINGS, SCHED. 80	FT	554.00	\$18.00	\$9,972.00	554	\$9,972.00	\$0.00
110	1-1/4" CONDUIT & FITTINGS, SCHED. 40	FT	15.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	15	\$225.00	\$0.00
111	3" CONDUIT & FITTINGS, SCHED. 80	FT	554.00	\$23.00	\$12,742.00	554	\$12,742.00	\$0.00
112	1" CONDUIT & FITTINGS, SCHED. 40	FT	1,430.00	\$9.00	\$12,870.00	1430	\$12,870.00	\$0.00
113	#4 AWG COPPER	FT	50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	50	\$150.00	\$0.00
114	#8 AWG COPPER, GND	FT	20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	20	\$40.00	\$0.00
115	#8 AWG COPPER	FT	4,290.00	\$2.00	\$8,580.00	4290	\$8,580.00	\$0.00
116	ELECTRICAL, INCIDENTAL - BASE BID	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
117	ELECTRICAL, INCIDENTAL - ALTERNATE 1	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$0.00
118	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	LF	162.00	\$2.00	\$324.00	162	\$324.00	\$0.00
119	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24" WHITE	LF	88.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	88	\$440.00	\$0.00
120	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12" YELLOW	LF	144.00	\$3.50	\$504.00	144	\$504.00	\$0.00
121	PERMANENT SIGN	EA	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	10	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
122	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS - BASE BID	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
123	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS - ALTERNATE 1	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
124	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	204.00	\$4.00	\$816.00	204	\$816.00	\$0.00
125	TYPE 3 BARRICADES	EA	13.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	13	\$390.00	\$0.00
126	FLAGGING	HR	150.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	150	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
127	FIRE HYDRANT FLOW TESTING	EA	6.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	6	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
128	INLET BOX UPSIZING	EA	2.00	\$892.00	\$1,784.00	2	\$1,784.00	\$0.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
129	BOLLARD	EA	4.00	\$970.28	\$3,881.12	4	\$3,881.12	\$0.00
130	GRANDSTAND FOUNDATION REPAIR	LS	1.00	\$6,336.85	\$6,336.85	1	\$6,336.85	\$0.00
131	REMOVE CONCRETE WALL	LS	1.00	\$3,553.88	\$3,553.88	1	\$3,553.88	\$0.00
132	THICKENED EDGE SIDEWALK	LS	1.00	\$2,805.00	\$2,805.00	1	\$2,805.00	\$0.00
133	12"X12" PVC TEE	EA	1.00	\$1,181.30	\$1,181.30	1	\$1,181.30	\$0.00
134	12" PVC 90 DEG BEND	EA	1.00	\$615.96	\$615.96	1	\$615.96	\$0.00
135	GRANDSTAND DOWNSPOUT MODIFICATIONS	LS	1.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	1	\$980.00	\$0.00
136	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE	EA	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	1	\$5,100.00	\$0.00
137	TYPE "C" INLET 3X4	EA	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$1,792,874.88		\$2,004,372.38	\$211,497.50

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)				PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :		\$1,792,874.88
CCO #1 - Approved 8/17/2026			\$20,838.11	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):		\$232,335.61
CCO #2			\$211,497.50	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:		\$2,025,210.49
CCO #3				CHANGE TO DATE:		\$232,335.61

CONTRACTOR: HAYWORTH ENTERPRISES, LLC, 18881 MCCOY RD, BELLE FOURCHE, SD 57717	DATE
ENGINEER: JOHN VAN BEEK, AVID4 ENGINEERING	DATE
PROJECT MANAGER: LORNIE STALDER	DATE
MAYOR: CHARLIE STRUBLE-MOOK	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days	

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
ALL	SEE ABOVE	This change was requested by the City of Deadwood per agreement with other parties.